Johnstone Bauxite Project in QLD.

8.6 Pro forma adjustments to the statutory historical cash flow statements

Set out below is the reconciliation of CGB’s statutory cash flows before financing

and taxation to the pro forma cash flows before financing and taxation for FY2017,

FY2018, HY2018 and HY2019.

3133-05/2144245_1  76

$000 FY2017 FY2018 HY2018 HY2019

Statutory cash flows before

financing and taxation
(2,218) (4,945) (2,561) (2,732)

Pre-acquisition cash flows (0) (375) (123) 9

Pro forma cash flows before

financing and taxation
(2,218) (5,320) (2,684) (2,723)

Notes:

1. Pre-acquisition trading losses – relates to the cash outflows incurred by MCL, HHC and T12

prior to their acquisition.

8.7 Historical and pro-forma statements of financial position

The pro-forma statement of financial position set out below is derived from the

historical consolidated financial position as at 31 December 2018 and is shown for

illustrative purposes.

$000

HY2019

Statutory

(Note1)

Subsequent

events

(Note 2)

Minimum

subscription

(Note 3)

Pro forma

Minimum

Maximum

Subscription

(Note 4)

Pro forma

Maximum

Current assets

Cash 5,859 608 1,698 8,165 5,609 12,076

Trade and other

receivables 883 251 - 1,134 - 1,134

Inventory 356 44 - 400 - 400

Total current assets 7,098 903 1,698 9,699 5,609 13,610

Non-current assets

Plant and equipment 106 369 - 476 - 476

Investments 1,959 - - 1,959 - 1,959

Intangible assets 5 1,922 2,380 - 4,302 - 4,302

Exploration and

evaluation assets 2,047 - - 2,047 - 2,047

Equity-accounted

investees 278 (265) - 12 - 12

Total non-current assets 6,312 2,484 - 8,796 - 8,796

Total assets 13,410 3,387 1,698 18,495 5,609 22,407

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables (1,242) (80) - (1,321) - (1,321)

Other liabilities (5,013) (448) - (5,461) - (5,461)

Current tax liabilities (293) - - (293) - (293)

Total current liabilities (6,548) (527) - (7,075) - (7,075)

Total liabilities (6,548) (527) - (7,075) - (7,075)

Net assets 6,863 2,860 1,698 11,420 5,609 15,332

Equity

Share capital 6 29,601 47,494 1,707 78,802 5,253 82,348

Reserves 7 4,939 (45,078) 242 (39,897) 565 (39,574)

Non-controlling interest (692) 792 - 99 - 99

3133-05/2144245_1  77

Accumulated losses (26,985) (347) (252) (27,584) (209) (27,542)

Total equity 6,863 2,860 1,698 11,420 5,609 15,332

Notes:

1. HY2019 is the reviewed statutory balance sheet as at 31 December 2018.

2. Subsequent events reflect the following:

Acquisition of the remaining 45% interest in MCL (MCL Acquisition)

As set out in Section 14.2, CGB entered into the MCL Agreement under which it will acquire

the remaining 45% of the issued capital of MCL it does not already hold. Consideration for

the MCL Acquisition will be satisfied through the issue of 1,277,142,857 Shares in CGB. Based

on a Share price of $0.035 per share, the fair value of the consideration of the MCL Offer is

$44.7 million.